
 
  

 
 

 

 
 

 
 

 
Government of the People’s Republic of Bangladesh 

Local Government Engineering Department 
Office of the Executive Engineer 

District: Sherpur 

www.lged.gov.bd 

Memo No. 46.02.8900.000.07.001.24-1175                                                               Date: 04/07/2024                                                  

e-Tender Notice 
 

Invitation For Tender No : 01/e-GP/2024-25 
e-Tenders are invited through the National e-GP System Portal (http://www.eprocure.gov.bd) 

for the procurement of the following works. Details are given as follows : 
Sl 
No 

Tender ID Name of Scheme Last Selling 
Date & Time 

Closing 
 Date & Time 

01
. 

1000497 
(OTM) 

 LGED/W-2B/Sherpur-2 
Road Rehabilitation Works in Sherpur District. Area R-2 A) Rehabilitation of 
Bhatshala UP - Vurdi Baneswardi Road at Ch. 00 - 7794m under Sadar 
Upazila Dist.- Sherpur (Road ID No-389882006) [Salvage Material Cost (Tk.) : 
14,33,286.00] B) Rehabilitation of Bhimjong Bazar-Beltoli Bazar Road via 
Rouha UP Road at Ch. 00 - 6600m under Sadar Upazila Dist. - Sherpur (Road 
ID No-389883006) [Salvage Material Cost (Tk.) : 17,67,720.00] 

05-08-2024 
12:00 

05-08-2024 
15:00 

02 1001568 
(OTM) 

 MRRIDP/24/SHER/NALI/BRDG/VR/127 
Construction of 30.00m PC Girder Bridge on Paschim Sonnasivita RHD -
Chellakhali Beribadh Road at Ch.380 m under Nalitabari Upazila , Dist: 
Sherpur.(Road ID: 389705089) 

29-07-2024 
12:00 

29-07-2024 
15:00 

 
 

This is an online Tender, where only e-Tenders will be accepted in the National e-GP Portal and no offline/hard copies will be 
accepted.To submit e-Tender, registration in the National e-GP System Portal  (http://www.eprocure.gov.bd) is required. 
Further information and guidelines are available in the National e-GP System Portal  and from   e-GP help desk 
(helpdesk@eprocure.gov.bd). 

 
(Mohammad Mostafijur Rahaman) 
Executive Engineer 
LGED, Sherpur. 
Ph: 0931-61430 
E-mail:  xen.sherpur@lged.gov.bd 

 

 

 

CC.  
1. The Chief Engineer, LGED, LGED Bhaban, Agargaon She-e-Bangla Nagar, Dhaka. 
2. The Additional Chief Engineer, Mymensingh Division, LGED, Mymensingh. 
3. The Director General, CPTU, IMED, Block-12,2nd floor, Sher-e-Bangla Nagar,Dhaka-1207. He is requested to publish the e-

Tender Notice in the CPTU website. 
4. The Superintending Engineer, Mymensingh Region, LGED Bhaban, Mymensingh.  
5. The Project Director, FDRIRP-2022,  LGED, LGED Bhaban, Agargaon Sher-e-Bangla Nagar, Dhaka-1207. 
6. The Project Director, MRRIDP,  LGED, LGED Bhaban, Agargaon Sher-e-Bangla Nagar, Dhaka-1207. 
7. The Deputy Commissionr, Sherpur. 
8. The Superintendent of Police, Sherpur. 
9. The Executive Engineer, PWD/DPHE/BWDB/R&H/EED/PDB/REB, Sherpur . 
10. The District Accounts Officer, Sherpur.  
11. The Sub-Divisional Engineer-1, R&H & BWDB, Sherpur. 
12. The Upazila Engineer, Sreebordi, Sadar, Nakla, Nalitabari & Jhenaigati, Dist: Sherpur. 
13. The Editor, The Sangbad,  Dhaka, The  Financial Express, Dhaka & The Totho Dhara, Sherpur. He is requested to 

publish  this notice in his national daily in  brief for 1 time on or before 07-07-2024  within the size of 4 inch x 03 column  
and requested to send 02 (two) copies of published paper in due time. 

 

 
 

‘’‡kL nvwmbvi g~jbxwZ 

MÖvg kn‡ii DbœwZÓ 

http://www.eprocure.gov.bd/
http://www.eprocure.gov.bd/
mailto:helpdesk@eprocure.gov.bd

